GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4672
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

NEW RAILWAY SECTION
Singh Dr. Nepal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any memorandum from various organisations for carrying out survey to explore the possibility for laying a new railway section in Moradabad and Bazpur rail division via-swar located in the States of Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a): Requests/memoranda/proposals regarding surveys to explore possibility for laying of new railway lines are received from public representatives, State Governments, industries, other organizations & individuals at Divisional offices, Zonal Railway Headquarters and in the Ministry from time to time. As receipt of such requests/memoranda/proposals is a continuous and dynamic process, centralized compendium of the same is not maintained.

As per available records, no memorandum has been received for taking up survey of new railway line between Moradabad to Bazpur via Swar in the States of Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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